RESOLUTIONNO. _ 287 -2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, FOR
REPAIR OF THE LOPRO SCRUBBER SYSTEM AT THE WEST HICKMAN
WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE
BY THE SUM OF $10,867.00 FROM $136,115.00 TO $146,982.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1
(Final), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the
Agreement with Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC, for repair of the LoPro Scrubber
System at the West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant, increasing the contract
price by the sum of $10,867.00 from $136,115.00 to $146,982.00.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $10,867.00, be and
hereby is approved for payment to Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC, from account
#4002 — 303403 — 76101, pursuant to the terms of the change order.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: May 3, 2018

Wb Ol

CLER OF URBAN OUNTYCOUNCIL

426-18_| SC/kt X:\Cases\WHTER-AIR\18-LEO001\LEG\00608091.DOCX




